

ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 985 OF 2012

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 903 OF 2012

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 947 OF 2012

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 980 OF 2012

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 984 OF 2012

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1213 OF 2012

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1214 OF 2012

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1253 OF 2012

Date: 20/09/2013 These Petitions were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 27th September, 2013.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(KALYANI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER