

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 985 OF 2012

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

WITH

TP(C) NO. 903/2012

[M/S HARINAGAR SUGAR MILLS LTD. &amp; ANR. V. STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ORS.]

(With application for stay and office report)

TP(C) NO. 947/2012

[M/S. NEW SWADESHI SUGAR MILLS V. STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ORS.]

(With application for stay and office report)

TP(C) NO. 980/2012

[M/S BHARAT SUGAR MILLS V. STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ORS.]

(With application for stay and office report)

TP(C) No. 984/2012

[M/S HASANPUR SUGAR MILLS V. STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ORS.]

(With application for stay and office report)

TP(C) NO.1213/2012

[M/S VISHNU SUGAR MILLS LTD. V. STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ORS.]

(With application for stay and office report)

TP(C) No. 1214/2012

[M/S RIGA SUGAR COMPANY LTD. V. STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ORS.]

(With application for stay and office report)

TP(C) NO. 1253/2012

[M/S SASA MUSA SUGAR WORKS LTD. V. STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ORS.]

(With application for stay and office report)

Date: 27/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)  
in TP 985

Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Sr. Adv.\*

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

In TP 980 &amp; 984

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

in other Tps

Mr. Pinaki Misra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For State in all TPs Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Ms. Tanya Shree, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters on Monday i.e., 30th September, 2013.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]  
| | COURT MASTER

[PS: \*Appearance slip not given by the Advocate  
on Record on whose behalf the Senior  
Advocate appeared.]